SHANKARLAL AGRAWAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEKASA DIST: - GONDIA

Anti-Ragging Committee

Continuing for the session 2023-24

Our Vision: To end the Menace of Ragging in our institution

Our institution is continuing Anti-Ragging Committee with a view to curb-out ragging. It is brought to the notice of the Institutions, students and other various stakeholders that "Ragging is A Criminal Offence" and UGC has framed regulations, on curbing the menace of ragging in higher educational institution, in order to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging.

Below mentioned are the members of Anti-Ragging committee, which can be contacted for any grievances.

List of members of Anti-Ragging Committee & their Contact No's

Sr. No.	Name	Post	Contact No.
01	Dr. S. N. Murthy	Chairperson	8329006019
02	Dr. A. S. Khursel	Secretary	9075221130
03	Dr. S. S. Biranwar	Member	9373090886
04	Prof. B. N. Pardhi	Member	9405243684
05	Mr. Atul Patle	Student Representative	7770037088

Secretary Anti-Ragging Committee

SASC, Salekasa

Principal
Shankarlal Agrawal Science College
Salekasa

Principal
Shankarlal Agrawal Science, College
Salekasa